FOI 038/2025 Response

1. How many Multi-functional devices do you have in place?

Multi-Functional Devices (MFDs): 121

2. Name of supplier who provides this arrangement?

Xerox

3. Contract start date?

Contract start date: 01/05/2025

4. Contract end date?

End date: 30/04/2030

5. Is there an option to extend this arrangement?

Please note that an extension will be decided by the Trust when approaching contact expiry

6. Which Route to market used - if framework which one?

Contract with Xerox via LPP DDS framework

7. Number of single function printers at the Trust?

378

8. If yes, do printers form part of your managed print arrangement?

Yes

9. Do you have a Print Room? If yes, how many devices and when does the contract end?

No

10. What is the approximate spend on this service over the last 12 months?

£180,000